
KIWANIS CLUB OF FLINT 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
KIWANIS CLUB OF FLINT 

2023 REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

 

Serving the youth of Flint and Genesee County for more than 100 years, the Kiwanis Club of 

Flint is now accepting requests for proposals for its 2023 grants program. 

 

Our Mission: Kiwanis is a global organization of volunteers dedicated to improving the world 

one child and one community at a time. 

 

Our Vision: Kiwanis will be a positive influence in communities worldwide — so that one day, 

all children will wake up in communities that believe in them, nurture them and provide the 

support they need to thrive. 

 

 

Deadline: Friday, March 29, 2024 at 5:00 PM 

 

Submit: Via email to Kimberly Mills at mills1ka@icloud.com   

 

 

Kiwanis Club of Flint will consider proposals for non-profit organizations who serve youth in 

Flint and Genesee County. Please see attached application.  

 

Organizations may request up to $3,000 for support that must be spent by 12/31/2024. Grants 

from Kiwanis Club of Flint will not cover operational or administrative expenses including 

wages, salaries, or benefits for staff. Expenses must directly support the program.  

 

Grant decisions will be made by May 3 2024. All funded organizations will be notified. All 

funded organizations (up to 2 representatives) are asked to attend a summer Kiwanis Club of 

Flint meeting. At that time, you will receive the check for funding and give a 10-minute 

overview of the project that was funded.  

 

A grant report will be due to Kiwanis Club of Flint by Friday, February 7, 2025 to be considered 

for future funding.  

 

Questions? Contact Kimberly Mills, Grants Committee Chair at mills1ka@icloud.com or 586-

258-9158.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2024 GRANT APPLICATION 

 

Briefly describe the organization, including mission and values. (5,000-character limit) 

Organization Name:  

Project Name:  

Address:  

City, State, Zip:  

Contact Person:  

Contact Person Title:  

Contact Phone Number:  

Contact Email:  

Federal EIN:  

Amount Requested:  

Total Program Budget:  

Program Start Date:  

Program End Date:  

Type here.  



Describe the proposed project/activity. What are the goals? How will you accomplish 

them? Who is the target population? What is the timeline for activities? (Please address 

each question) (5,000-character limit)  

 

Please provide a budget narrative. What will grant funds from Kiwanis Club of Flint 

support? What other funding sources are supporting this project? How do you plan to 

sustain the program beyond the grant period? (5,000-character limit)  

Type here.  

Type here.  



 

 

Has your organization received previous funding from Kiwanis Club of Flint? 

 

 Yes           No 

  

If yes, what funding has your organization received from Kiwanis Club of Flint? Include 

year of funding and the project that was funded.    

 

How will you measure and evaluate the success of the program?  (5,000-character limit)  

 

Please email completed application no later than 5 PM on Friday, March 29, 2024 to: 

 

Kimberly Mills, Grants Committee Chair, Immediate Past President 

Kiwanis Club of Flint 

Mills1ka@icloud.com 

 

Questions? Contact Kimberly Mills at mills1ka@icloud.com or 586-258-9158.  

Type here.  

Type here.  


